BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Verified Application and Petition of Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities for Establishment of an Infrastructure System Replacement Surcharge

File No. GO-2015-0350 Tariff No. YG-2015-0372

ORDER DIRECTING THE COMMMISSION'S DATA CENTER TO SEND NOTICE

Issue Date: July 2, 2015

Effective Date: July 2, 2015

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

1. The Data Center of the Missouri Public Service Commission shall serve

notice of this order upon the County Commissions in Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural

Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities' service area.

2. This order shall be effective when issued.



BY THE COMMISSION

Porris Z Wood

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Kennard L. Jones, Senior Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 2nd day of July, 2015.